505406615 04/02/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5453409

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MONTECO LTD.	03/27/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMBRIUM INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	
Street Address:	2 ST. CLAIR AVENUE, WEST	
Internal Address:	SUITE 2100	
City:	TORONTO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M4V 1L5	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16372818

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 937-443-6600

Email: ipdocket@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: THOMPSON HINE LLP

Address Line 1: 10050 INNOVATION DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45342-4934

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	027262-00407USDV1/LD_2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. NIEBERDING	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Nieberding/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2_20140415_assignment-pat-32672-928#page1.tif source=2_20140415_assignment-pat-32672-928#page2.tif

PATENT 505406615 REEL: 048768 FRAME: 0280

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MONTECO LTD. (AKA MONTECO, LTD.), a corporation organized under the laws of Canada, having a place of business located at 2 St. Clair Ave. W., Suite 2100, Toronto, Ontario, M4V 1L5, CANADA (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has acquired the rights to certain new and useful improvements in and to the subject matter of:

FILTER FOR REMOVING SEDIMENT FROM WATER

described in International Patent Application No. PCT/US12/62205 filed October 26, 2012

AND, WHEREAS, IMBRIUM INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, a corporation organized under the laws of Canada, having a place of business located at 2 St. Clair Ave. W., Suite 2100, Toronto, Ontario, M4V 1L5, CANADA (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the rights in ASSIGNOR's patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said improvements, said application, any other applications, including provisional, continuing, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said applications or in whole or in part on said improvements, any foreign applications, including international and regional applications, based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid applications or in whole or in part on said improvements, and in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said improvements or any parts thereof;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced application or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said improvements or any parts thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

PATENT REEL: 032662 FRAME: 0229

ATTORNEY DOCKET No.: 68767.000069

AND ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that it has granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said improvements, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed, its right, title and interest in said improvements had not been otherwise encumbered, and that it has not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR hereunto sets its hand and seal.

MONTECO LTD.

Printed Name: Printed Title:

WITNESSES:

PATENT